STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		NH0089	B. WING		08/01/2016	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
		120 SOL	JTHWOOD DRIV	E BOX 379		
ART GR	AN NURSING CENTER	CLINTO	N, NC 28328			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLE <sup>-</sup> DATE	
L 039	.2208(E) SAFETY		L 039		8/19/16	
	10A-13D.2208 (e) Thensure that: (1) the patients' envir as free of accident has possible; and (2) each patient rece supervision and assist accidents.	ronment remains azards as ives adequate				
	interviews, the facility to prevent a resident property for one (Res residents identified to The findings included Record review revea admitted on 4/18/14. of Alzheimer 's disea and depression. Record review revea current order for a W on at all times. An in Manager on 7/30/16 order originated in Ne Manager stated there notation to why it had the bracelet had bee Record review revea completed a form en Combined Risk Asse form were questions risk for elopement. T	n, record review, and staff y failed to provide supervision from leaving the facility 's sident # 1) of four sampled o have wandering behavior. d: led Resident # 1 was The resident had diagnoses ase, macular degeneration, led the resident had a 'anderguard bracelet to be terview with the Unit at 5:30 PM revealed this ovember, 2014. The Unit e was no corresponding d initially been ordered but n used since that time. led on 4/1/16 the facility titled, " AL (assisted living) ssment. " Located on the regarding the resident 's The staff member who had documented " yes " to ns located on the form: " nbulate independently, with		The statements made on this Plan of Correction are not an admission to and on not constitute an agreement with the alleged deficiencies. To remain in compliance with all Federal and State Regulations the facility has taken or will take the actions set forth in this Plan of Correction. The Plan of Correction constitutes the facility's allegation of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date or dates indicated. L039 Corrective Action for Resident Affected: For resident # 1 a new wanderguard bracelet was placed on his right ankle ar an additional wanderguard bracelet was also placed on his wheelchair which was secured using a zip tie. This was completed on 5/22/16 by Maintenance Director. One on one supervision was immediately initiated on 5/22/16 by the Administrator and Director of Nursing. A	nd,	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 08/15/16

**Electronically Signed** 

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WING		
	NH0089				08/01/2016
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST I <b>THWOOD DRIV</b>		
MARY GR	AN NURSING CENTER		N, NC 28328	E BOX 3/9	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLE
L 039	Continued From page	e 1	L 039		
	Continued From page 1 (including a wheel chair)? Does the resident have any hearing, vision, or communication problems? Is the resident cognitively impaired with poor decision-making skills (i.e. intermittent confusion, cognitive deficits, disoriented?) Has the resident verbally expressed the desire to go home, packed belongings to go home, talked about going on a trip, or stayed near exit door? " The staff member, who completed the form, documented in the summary section that the resident was at risk for elopement based on the assessment. Review of the resident 's " Adult Care Home Personal Care Physician Authorization and Care Plan, " dated 4/27/16, revealed the following information regarding the resident: He was alert and oriented to " self only; " disoriented to place and time; recognized familiar staff but did not always know their names; had poor visual acuity but was able to propel himself through the facility without running into objects; and needed a wheelchair or walker as an assistive device for ambulation and locomotion. The care plan also included the notation, " Pt (patient) is on			of 5/27/16, resident had not displayer further exit seeking behaviors, so the Administrator and Director of Nursing discontinued one on one supervision initiated resident on every 15 minute well-being checks. These checks continued through 5/30/16. On 5/30 upon direction of Director of Nursing Unit Manager discontinued resident every 15 minute well being checks, of him having no further episodes of ex- seeking behaviors displayed. On 5/2 his room was also searched by nurs staff for any type of device/tool that of be used to cut wanderguard bracele New, more highly visible signs were placed at the double doors at Unit I nursing station as well as by sliding at main entrance alerting visitors to r assist any resident outside without speaking to a nurse. This was comp on 05/31/16 by the Administrator.	doors hot
	wanderguard program On 7/30/16 at 11:55 A held with Resident # The surveyor asked in speak to him later wit The resident respond appropriately. It was of that it was not immed resident was confuse of conversation. The resident was also 1:35 PM as he stood after being seated in was observed to take onto his family memb he walked to the bath	n with bracelet worn. " AM a brief conversation was 1 as he sat in the hallway. f it would be possible to hin his room following lunch. ded politely and observed by the surveyor liately obvious that the d during this brief exchange to observed on 7/30/16 at to walk to the bathroom his wheelchair. The resident a few steps while holding er or things for support as		Corrective Action for Resident Poten Affected: All residents scoring at risk for elope have the potential to be affected by to practice. The Nurse Management To will audit all residents' most recent elopement risk score for risk of elopement. Once the audit is complet list of residents at risk for elopement be generated. This will be complete 8/19/16. The Nurse Consultant will conduct an audit of all residents who identified as being at risk for elopem ensure the following: appropriate tat are firing for checking placement and	ment his eam ete, a will d by o are ent to sks

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:		
	NH0089		B. WING		08/01/2016
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MARY GR	AN NURSING CENTER		ITHWOOD DRIV N, NC 28328	E BOX 379	
			,	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 039	Continued From page	e 2	L 039		
L 039	<ul> <li>Continued From page 2</li> <li>Technician 's)#1 's entry dated 4/1/16 at 6:02</li> <li>PM noting the resident was voicing, "he was going home, he had a car outside and was going to drive himself." There was documentation in the record the resident had to be redirected. On 5/22/16 MT # 2 documented at 6:34 PM the resident had left the facility and was returned by a CNA uninjured. The medicine technician documented the resident stated he had been going to get gas to go home. MT # 2 also documented the resident 's Wanderguard bracelet was found in his drawer.</li> <li>Interview with the Administrator on 7/30/16 at 9:57 AM revealed he had investigated the 5/22/16 incident. This interview with the Administrator revealed the following information about the incident and his investigation. NA (Nurse Aide) #2, who was driving back to the facility following an evening break, saw the resident near a road and returned him unharmed to the facility. The Administrator stated the resident had not had his Wanderguard bracelet on and therefore their system had not alarmed to alert staff he had left the building. The Administrator looked at the Wanderguard after it was found and he stated it</li> </ul>			proper functioning of the wandergaurd bracelet/transmitter every shift and the elopement risk and wanderguard use care planned. This will be completed 8/19/16. The Staff Development Coordinator will begin conducting rout elopement drills at a minimum of at le one per quarter. This will be initiated later than 8/19/16. Systemic Changes: On 8/16/16, the Staff Development Coordinator began inservicing all full t part time and PRN staff members in a departments, including temporary age staff members on risks associated wit residents who are at risk for elopemer including: monitoring whereabouts of	at are by tine ast no no ime, Il ency h
	appeared to have bee he did not know how to remove it. The Ad facility was equipped	en stretched somehow, but the resident had been able ministrator also stated the with cameras for the front ewed video footage following		residents who are on elopement progr monitoring placement and proper func of wanderguard bracelets/transmitters being able to identify, divert and repor seeking behaviors. This education wi	ction s, t exit
	helped roll the reside The Administrator sta apparent when initial he was confused, and	where a young person nt through the front door. ated it was not always easily ly talking to Resident # 1 that d therefore a visitor might		completed for all employees no later t 8/19/16. Any facility staff member who did not receive in-service training by 8/19/16 not be allowed to work until training ha	will
	# 1 through the door. video recording did n directly to the road, a	ermissible to help Resident The Administrator stated the ot show the resident going and therefore he thought the possibly taken a walkway		been completed. Temporary staff members will not be allowed to work u after completion of this training. This information has been integrated into the standard orientation training for all net	he

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING	08/01/2016				
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE. ZIP CODE	1 00/	01/2010	
			ITHWOOD DRIV				
MARY GR	AN NURSING CENTER	CLINTO	N, NC 28328				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES DY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
L 039	Continued From page	e 3	L 039				
L 039	which leads to an ad eventually leads to the was found. The Unit Manager was 1:55 PM regarding R and move around the stated the resident we holding onto handraid wheelchair which he MT # 2, who docume was interviewed on 7 interview revealed the # 2 stated the resider a wheelchair and we had seen the resider minutes prior to the t the facility. She had the medications and had facility. She did not k been able to remove NA # 1, who was ass on 5/22/16, was inter PM. This interview re- information. She had evening at the desk we wheelchair around the normal behavior. She residents providing c left the building or ho returned he did not h bracelet on him. Sta for the bracelet, and showed them where in a drawer and had apart in a slanted fas- not an " up and dow	jacent property and which he road where the resident as interviewed on 7/30/16 at esident # 1 's ability to walk e facility. The Unit Manager talked short distances while ls or walked behind his pushed. ented the entry on 5/22/16, 7/30/16 at 3:40 PM. This e following information. MT nt usually wheeled himself in nt around the facility. She at approximately 15 to 30 ime he was brought back in been busy administering not known he had exited the now how the resident had the Wanderguard bracelet. signed to care for the resident viewed on 7/30/16 at 3:25		staff members and will be reviewed Quality Assurance Process to verify the change has been sustained. Quality Assurance: The Director of Nursing will be resp for auditing (5) residents who are id as at risk for elopement weekly time weeks then monthly x 2 months to that proper monitoring of wandergu bracelet/transmitter is being conduc and documented every shift. Repo be presented to the weekly QA com by the Administrator/ whoever to er corrective action initiated as approp Compliance will be monitored and d auditing program reviewed at the w QA Meeting. The weekly QA Meeti attended by the DON, MDS Coordi Unit Manager, Support Nurse, Ther HIM, Dietary Manager and the Administrator.	onsible entified es 4 ensure ard orts will mittee sure oriate. ongoing eekly ng is nator,		
		e resident on 5/22/16, was 6 at 10 AM. The interview					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				B. WING		
		NH0089			30	8/01/2016
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, JTHWOOD DRIVE B			
IARY GR	AN NURSING CENTER		N, NC 28328	0, 515		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
L 039	Continued From page	e 4	L 039			
	returning to the facilit when she saw the re approximately .3 mile resident was within a wheelchair. She pulle approached him to of recognize her as a fa	g information. She was by during her dinner break sident on the side of the road es away from the facility. The foot of the pavement in his ed into a drive near him and ffer help. He seemed to acility staff member. He car and returned to the				